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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

LM-79-08

P489861

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P387254)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/11/2021
COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE
CLM-24-4-INS-P12125-LD4-3STD-50-120-EDD

2X4 CLM LED LUMINAIRE WITH P12125 LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

10860.7 lumens

N/A

108.7 lumens/watt
1.01/1.04/1.24

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

99.9
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P489861

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-P12125-LD4-3STD-50-120-EDD
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P489861

CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-P12125-LD4-3STD-50-120-EDD

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 100 96 106 102 98 95
99 91 84 79 97 89 83 78
90 80 72 65 88 78 71 65
83 71 62 55 81 70 61 55
76 63 54 48 74 62 54 48
70 57 48 42 68 56 48 42
65 52 43 37 64 51 43 37
61 47 39 33 59 47 39 33
57 43 35 30 55 43 35 30
53 40 32 27 52 40 32 27
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
6291 6291 6291
6041 5998 5998
5622 5571 5614
5335 5325 5377
5139 5176 5216
4992 5073 5103
4872 4992 5023
4788 4928 4978
4703 4894 4935
4606 4846 4904
4505 4786 4850
4380 4717 4736
4222 4587 4578
4002 4411 4382
3736 4114 4063
3298 3644 3608
2679 2969 2824
1859 1894 1822

20
50
50

111
98
86
75
67
60
54
49
45
42
39

30

111
95

80
69

60
53
47
42
38
35
32

10

111
92
76
64

54
47
41
37
33
30
27

20
30
50

106
94
82
73
65
58
53
48
44
41
38

@ C

30

106
91
78
67
59
52
46
41
37
34
31

10

106
89
74
62
54
46
41
36
33
29
27

20
10
50

102
90
79
70
63
56
51
47
43
40
37

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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51
44
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P489861
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-P12125-LD4-3STD-50-120-EDD

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 413.2 3.8 0° 4676 4676 4676 4676 4676

10°-20° 1082.2 10.0 5° 4472 4462 4441 4438 4441 415
20°-30° 1573.7 14.5 15° 3830 3820 3823 3848 3860 1081
30°-40° 1872.7 17.2 25° 3362 3390 3417 3445 3437 1549
40°-50° 1944.5 17.9 35° 2915 2950 3000 3046 3031 1822
50°-60° 1761.6 16.2 45° 2421 2464 2547 2575 2577 1871
60°-70° 1329.3 12.2 55° 1867 1911 2011 2025 2019 1667
70°-80° 724.3 6.7 65° 1257 1293 1386 1383 1376 1243
80°-90° 159.2 1.5 75° 634 660 701 706 694 676
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 120 122 123 122 118 152
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 3069.1 28.3

0°-40° 4941.8 45,5

0°-60° 8647.9 79.6

0°-90° 10860.7 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 10860.7 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P489861
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-P12125-LD4-3STD-50-120-EDD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
4675.7  4675.7  4675.7  4675.7  4675.7
4634.8 4630.1 46149  4609.1 4607.9
4472.4 44619 4440.8  4438.5 44408
4278.5 4266.7 4245.8 42539 4264.5
4114.9 4085.7 4077.4  4089.2  4109.0
3968.8 39455 39384 3968.8 39829
3829.8 3820.4 3822.8 3848.5 3860.2
3709.5 3703.6 37188 37387 37446
3589.1 36009 36149 36359 36429
3471.1 3493.3 3516.7 35447 35354
3362.5 3390.5 34174 34454 34373
3246.8 3279.5 33169 33473 3335.6
3135.8 3176.7 32129 32503 32328
3026.0 3064.6 3107.8 3153.4 31335
2915.0 2950.1 3000.3 30459 3030.7
2792.4 2835.6  2892.8 29325 29221
2677.8 2717.6  2786.5  2812.2  2809.8
2562.1 25949  2667.3  2696.5 2691.8
2420.8 2464.0 25470 2575.1 25773
2295.8 2332.0 2420.8 2443.0 24476
2152.1 2197.7  2286.5 23133 2316.8
2010.7 2059.7 21509 2169.6 2173.1
1867.0 1911.4  2010.7 2024.8 2018.9
1716.3 1770.0 1861.2 1868.2 1874.0
1569.0 1615.8 1704.6  1713.9 1701.1
1409.0 1456.9 1548.1 1550.4  1539.8
1257.1 1293.3 1385.6  1383.3 1376.3
1098.2 1142.6 1210.4  1212.7 1206.9
949.8 980.2 1045.7 1046.8  1032.8
789.8 822.5 875.0 868.1 864.6
634.4 660.1 701.0 705.7 694.0
491.9 510.6 541.0 537.5 524.6
345.8 361.0 383.2 378.6 364.5
220.8 230.2 244.2 238.3 232.5
120.4 121.5 122.7 121.5 118.0
44.4 45.6 45.6 44.4 40.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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